





23



V) SiB




@ SB/SIB
x1

@ NON-SB/SIB
x2

25



26







28




29







mmEEEIn

31







Parts List | Liste des pieces | Lista de piezas | Teileliste

F365 | FP365 | FA25 | FP425 | FP425-PHM | DescriptionDescription |
Descripcion | Beschreibung

N010-1534-BK Black Lid Assembly | Assemblage
couvercle noir | Conjunto De Tapa Negra
RIS x x | Schwarze Abdeckung
1 Lid Phantom Black Assembly |
Assemblage couvercle Phantom Black
NO10-1535-PHM x | Conjunto De Tapa Phantom Negra |
Abdeckung Phantom Black
S910M X X X X Kit, Temp/Bezel | Kit, température/
2 cadran | Kit, Temp/Bisel | Kit,
591013 X Temperaturanzeige/Blende
3 N385-0513-SER X X X X Napoleon Logo | Logo Napoleon |
N385-0513-BK-SER X Logotipo Napoleon | Napoleon-Logo
4 N510-0013 N . . x . Bumpgr | Pare-chocs | Parachoques |
StoBfanger
N370-1254-SS-CE X X Kit, Lid Handle | Kit, poignée de
5  N370-1255-SS-CE X X couvercle | Kit, Mango De La Tapa | Kit,
N370-1255-MK-CE X Abdeckungsgriff
Kit, Lid Pivot | Kit, pivot de couvercle
6 | N370-1089-SER X X X X X | Kit, Pivote De La Tapa | Kit,
Abdeckungsdrehpunkt
$83039 X X Cast Iron Grids | Grilles en fonte | Rejillas
S83008 X X De Hierro Fundido | Gusseisenroste
7 Stainless Steel Grids | Grilles en acier
S83043 X inoxydable | Rejillas De Acero Inoxidable
| Edelstahlroste
Kit, Burner/Sear | Kit, briileur/sear | Kit,
8 |s87001 X X X X X Quemador/Sellador | Kit, Brenner/Sear
$87020 X X Cross Light Bracket | Support d'éclairage
9 $87021 ” » ” cr0|se.l Soporte De Luz Cruzada |
Kreuzlichthalterung
10 N520-0056-SS X X Warming Rack | Grille de réchauffage |
N520-0057-SS X X X Rejilla De Calentamiento | Warmerost
S87030 X X Sear Plate Set | Ensemble de plaques de
i De PI De Sell
il 587031 « « " cuisson | Juego De Placas De Sellado |
Sear-Plattenset
N710-0134-BK2GL . x " ” . Grease Tray | Bac a graisse | Bandeja De
Grasa | Fettauffangschale
12 Kit, Grease Trays | Kit, bacs a graisse
62007 ac ac ac ac ac | Kit, Bandejas De Grasa | Kit,
Fettauffangschalen
3 N710-0136-BK2GL X X Drip Pan | Bac d'égouttement | Bandeja
N710-0137-BK2GL X X X De Goteo | Auffangwanne
Legend Légende Leyenda Legende
x - Standard Part x - Standard x - Estandar x - Standardteil
p -Propane p -Propane p -Propano p -Propan
ac - Accessory ac - Accessoire ac - Accesorio ac - Zubehor

33



F365 | FP365 | FA25 | FP425 | FP425-PHM |  DescriptionDescription |
Descripcién | Beschreibung

NO010-1424-SER

N010-1425-SER

Base Assembly | Assemblage de la base
| Conjunto De Base | Basisbaugruppe

15

N475-0091

ac

ac ac

ac

ac

Rotisserie Mount | Supports
rotatifs | Soporte Para Asador |
Rotisseriehalterung

16

N585-0171-BK1SG

N585-0172-BK1SG

Heat Shield | Bouclier thermique |
Protector Térmico | Hitzeschild

17

N080-0483

Shelf Bracket Right | Support d'étagere
droit | Soporte De Estante Derecho |
Regalhalterung rechts

18

N080-0482

Shelf Bracket Left | Support d'étagere
gauche | Soporte De Estante Izquierdo |
Regalhalterung links

19

N720-0055

sb

sib sb

sib

sib

Side Burner Supply Tube | Tube
d'alimentation du brileur latéral | Tubo
De Suministro Del Quemador Lateral |
Seitlicher Brenner-Versorgungsrohr

20

N010-1529-30

sb

sb

Manifold Assembly - FLM SB LPG
30mbar | Assemblage du collecteur
- FLM SB LPG 30 mbar | Conjunto
De Colector - FLM SB LPG 30mbar |
Verteilerbaugruppe — Fim Sb Lpg 30
mbar

N010-1529-50

sb

sb

Manifold Assembly - FLM SB LPG
50mbar | Assemblage du collecteur
- FLM SB LPG 50mbar | Conjunto

De Colector - FLM SB LPG 50mbar |
Verteilerbaugruppe — Fim Sb Lpg 50
mbar

N010-1537-30

sib

sib

sib

Manifold Assembly IR SB F365/425 LPG
30mbar | Assemblage du collecteur -IR
SB F365/425 LPG 30mbar | Conjunto,
Colector IR SB F365/425 GLP 30 Mbar |
Baugruppe, Verteiler Ir Sb F365/425 Lpg
30 mbar

N010-1537-50

sib

sib

sib

Manifold Assembly IR SB F365/425 LPG
50mbar | Assemblage du collecteur - IR
SB F365/425 LPG 50mbar | Conjunto,
Colector IR SB F365/425 GLP 50 Mbar |
Baugruppe, Verteiler Ir Sb F365/425 Lpg
50 mbar

21

N160-0051

Flex Line Base Clip | Pince de base pour
conduite flexible | Clip De Base De Linea
Flexible | Flexline-Basisclip

22

N080-0472-BK1SG

Grease Tray Slide Bracket | Support
coulissant pour bac a graisse | Soporte
Deslizante De Bandeja De Grasa |
Fettpfannen-Gleithalterung

23

N475-0557-BK1SG

N475-0557-BK1TX

Cart Side Panel | Panneau latéral du
chariot | Panel Lateral Del Carro |
Wagen-Seitenwand

24

N475-0583-BK1SG

N475-0584-BK1SG

N475-0584-BK1TX

Cart Back Panel | Panneau arriere
du chariot | Panel Trasero Del Carro |
Wagen-Riickwand

34



.

N590-0336-BK1SG

65 FP365 FA425 FP425 | FP425-PHM
X X

Description | Description |

Descripcién | Beschreibung

Cart Base Panel | Panneau de base du

25 | N590-0337-BK1SG X X chariot | Panel Base Del Carro | Wagen-
N590-0337-BK1TX X Bodenplatte
N010-1811-30-BK 30mbar = 30mbar
NO010-1811-50-BK 50mbar = 50mbar
26 NOIO1BI230:8K E A sannony d conmande| Conto De
OIS E e Ol | e Rl Panel De Control | Bedienfeldbaugruppe
N010-1812-30-PHM 30mbar
N010-1812-50-PHM 50mbar
N380-0043-BK-GY X X X X Control Knob W/Bezel Lrg | Bouton de
27 commande avec lunette grande taille
N380-0043-BK X | Perilla De Control Con Bisel Grande |
Bedienknopf mit groBer Blende
Flex Line Clip | Clip pour tuyau flexible |
e X X X X x Clip Para Ll’nia Flgxri)ble | Flyexnne-cnp
Drip Pan Deflector | éflecteur pour bac
29 ' N215-0027 X X X X X d'égouttement | Deflector De Bandeja
De Goteo | Tropfschalenabweiser
30 N750-0106 sb sb Electrode Wire | Fil d'électrode | Cable
N750-0107 sib sib sib De Electrodo | Elektrodendraht
N010-1815-BK X X X X Side Shelf L/R Assembly | Ensemble
tablette latérale gauche/droite |
31 Conjunto De Estante Lateral Izquierdo/
NO10-1815-BX x Derecho | Seitenregal-Baugruppe links/
rechts
N385-10007323-SER X X
32 N385-10007262-SER X X Logo | Logotipo | Logo
N385-10007262-BK-SER X
Kit, Shelf Hardware | Kit, quincaillerie
33 | N370-1090-SER X X X X X pour tablette | Kit, Herrajes Para Estante
| Kit, Regalbeschlage
N530-0032 | DE p p p p p
N530-0033 | NL p p p p p
N530-0034 | DK, ES, FI, NO p p p p p
N530-0035 | SE p p p p p
N530-0036 | IT, GR p p p p p
34 N530-0037 | GB p p p p p Regulator/Hose | Régulateur/tuyau |
N530-0038 | FR p P p p p Regulador/Manguera | Regler/Schlauch
N530-0039 | HU p p p p P
N530-0042 | CH p p p p p
N530-0043 | UA, RU p p p p p
N530-0044 | PL p p o) p o)
N530-0046 | CZ, HR, SI p p p p p
35  NO080-0422-BK-SER X . . N . Bottle Opener | Décapﬁuleur | Abridor
De Botellas | Flaschenoffner
Tank Support | Support de réservoir |
S8 Wik P P P P P Soportep[l)JeI Depézliio | Tankhalterung
Screw,1/4-20 X1/2 Stn Stl Hex | Vis, 1/4-
20 X1/2 Stn Stl Hex | Tornillo, 1/4-20 X1/2
37 Ns70-0038 X X X X X Stn St Hex | Schraube, 1/4-20 X1/2 Stn
Stl Sechskant
N010-1813-BK X X
38  NO10-1814-BK x N Doo.r Assembly | Asserrlblage de porte |
Conjunto De Puerta | Tlirbaugruppe
N010-1814-BX X

35



._ F365 FP365 FA425 FP425 | FP425-PHM

N325-0094-BKOTX-SER

Description | Description |

Descripcién | Beschreibung

Door Handle | Poignée de porte | Manilla
De Puerta | Tiirgriff

Door Bushing | Douille de porte |

S X X X X X Casquillo De Puerta | Tiirbuchse
N655-10007338-BK1SG X X )
41  N655-10007344-BK1SG x N Door Stiffener | Renfor'ss de porte |
Refuerzo De Puerta | Tiirversteifung
N655-10007344-BK1TX X
42 N570-0118 X X X X X Screw | Vis | Tornillo | Schraube
Cart Axle Bushing | Douille d'essieu
43 ' N105-0021-BKOTX X X X X X de chariot | Buje Del Eje Del Carro |
Achslagerbuchse fiir Wagen
44 NOT5-0014 X . . ” . Cart Axle | Essi?u de chariot | Eje Del
Carro | Achse fiir Wagen
45 | 7450-0015 x x x X X Nut | Ecrou | Tuerca | Mutter
46  N120-0048-BKOTX ” ” ” ” ” Hub Cap | Enjoliveur | Tapa Del Buje |
Radkappe
47 | N745-0010-BKOTX X X X X X Wheel | Roue | Rueda | Rad
Back Leveling Foot | Pied de nivellement
48 N272-0004-BKOTX X X X X X arriere | Pie De Nivelacion Trasero |
Hinterer Nivellierfu
Front Leveling Foot | Pied de
49 ' N272-0003-BKOTX X X X X X nivellement avant | Pie De Nivelacién
Delantero | Vorderer Nivellierfu
Flame SB Shelf Assembly | Ensemble
d'étagere Flame SB | Conjunto
80 (MO sb sb De Estante SB Flame | Flame SB-
Regalboden-Baugruppe
Flame SB Shelf | Etagere Flame
51 | NO010-1427-BK sb sb SB | Estante SB Flame | Flame SB-
Regalboden
Side Burner Grate | Grille de brlleur
52 7305-0008 sb sb latéral | Rejilla Del Quemador Lateral |
Seitlicher Brennerrost
Flame Burner | Brileur a flamme |
53 ' N100-0066 sb sb
Quemador Flame | Flammenbrenner
N380-0044-BK-GY X X X X Control Knob W/ Bezel Sml | Bouton
54 de commande avec lunette Sml |
N380-0044-BK X Perilla De Control Con Bisel Pequefio |
Bedienknopf mit kleiner Blende
55 | N010-1817-BK-CE sib sib Infrared SB Shelf Assembly |
Assemblage d'étagere infrarouge SB
N010-1817-BX-CE sib | Conjunto De Estante Infrarrojo SB |
Infrarot-SB-Regalboden-Baugruppe
N335-0099-BK1HR sb sib sb sib Side Burner Lid | Couvercle de brileur
56 . latéral | Tapa Del Quemador Lateral |
R (e LT EE Seitlicher Brennerdeckel
Side Burner Lid Handle | Poignée de
. . . couvercle de brlleur latéral | Mango
57 |2325-0013 sb sib sb sib sib De La Tapa Del Quemador Lateral |
Seitlicher Brennerdeckelgriff
Side Burner Lid Magnet | Aimant de
. . . couvercle de brileur latéral | Iman De La
S s sb sib sb sib sib Tapa Del Quemador Lateral | Seitlicher
Brennerdeckelmagnet
36



59

$81004

365 F425 FP425 | FP425-PHM
sib sib sib

Description | Description |

Descripcién | Beschreibung

IR Side Burner | Briileur latéral IR |
Quemador Lateral IR | IR-Seitenbrenner

60

N080-10005190

sib sib sib

sib sib

IRSB Air Shutter Bracket | Support
de volet d'air IRSB | Soporte para
obturador de aire IRSB | IRSB-
Luftklappenhalterung 50mbar

61

N240-0037

sib

sib sib

Side Burner Electrode | Electrode de
brileur latéral | Electrodo Del Quemador
Lateral | Seitenbrenner-Elektrode

62

586002

sib

sib sib

Igniter | Allumeur | Encendedor | Ziinder

63

N570-0108

sb/sib sb/sib sb/sib

sb/sib sib

Screw | Vis | Tornillo | Schraube

64

N500-0072

sb/sib sb/sib sb/sib

sb/sib sib

Side Shelf Plate | Plaque d'étagere
latérale | Placa De La Bandeja Lateral |
Seitenablageplatte

65

N710-0116

sib

sib sib

Side Burner Drip Pan | Bac
d'égouttement de brlileur latéral |
Bandeja De Goteo Del Quemador
Lateral | Seitenbrenner-Auffangwanne

66

N010-1496-BK

sib

sib

Assy, IR Side Burner Shelf Blk |
Assemblage, tablette de brlleur latéral
infrarouge noir | Conjunto, Bandeja Del
Quemador Lateral Ir Blk | Baugruppe,
Ir-Seitenbrennerablage Blk

N010-1496-BX

sib

Assy, IR Side Brn Shelf | Assemblage,
tablette de brlleur latéral

infrarouge | Conjunto, Bandeja del
Quemador Lateral | Baugruppe, Ir-
Seitenbrennerablage

67

N570-0013

sib

sib sib

Screw #8 X 5/8 In St.st. Pan Hd. Phil |

is n° 8 x 5/8 po en acier inoxydable a
téte plate | Tornillo N.° 8 X 5/8 Pulgadas
St.st. Pan Hd. Phil | Schraube Nr. 8 x 5/8
Zoll, St.st. Pan Hd. Phil

68

S83009

sib

sib sib

IR Side Burner Grid | Grille de brileur
latéral infrarouge | Rejilla Del Quemador
Lateral IR | IR-Seitenbrennerrost

69

N485-0021

sb sib sb

sib sib

Pin | Goupille | Pasador | Stift

70

7580-0003

sb sib sb

sib sib

SB Lid Pivot | Pivot de couvercle SB |
Pivote De La Tapa Del Quemador Lateral
| SB-Mitglied Drehgelenk

7

N080-0488-BK1SG

N080-0488-BK1TX

Door Pivot Bracket | Support de pivot de
porte | Soporte Del Iman De La Puerta |
Tur-Drehgelenkhalterung

72

N080-0491-BK1SG

N080-0491-BK1TX

Door Magnet Bracket | Support d'aimant
de porte | Iman De La Puerta | Tiir-
Magnethalterung

73

N430-0002

Door Magnet | Aimant de porte | Iman
De La Puerta | Tlirmagnet

74

N080-0487-BK1SG

N080-0487-BK1TX

Door Corner Bracket | Support d'angle
de porte | Soporte De La Esquina De La
Puerta | Tiir-Eckhalterung

37



Accessory Components
Composants auxiliaires
Componentes accesorios
Zubehorkomponenten

Description | Description | Descripcion | Beschrei-

FP425-PHM

bung
61444 ac ac ac ac ac Cover | Couvercle | Cubierta | Abdeckung
Cast Iron Griddle | Plaque en fonte | Plancha de hierro
56425 ac ac ac ac ac . . -
fundido | Gusseisen-Grillrost
67732 ac ac ac ac ac Charcoal Tray | Bac a charbon | Bandeja para carbén |

Holzkohlebehalter

Grease Trays Foil (5 Pieces) | Bacs a graisse Feuille
62007 ac ac ac ac ac d'aluminium (5 piéces) | Bandejas para grasa Papel de
aluminio (5 piezas) | Fettauffangschalen Folie (5 Stiick)

Maintenance Jetfire Brush/Burner Kit | Entretien Kit de
62050 ac ac ac ac ac brosses/brlleurs Jetfire | Kit de mantenimiento Jetfire con
cepillo y quemador | Wartung Jetfire-Biirste/Brenner-Set

69302 CE CE CE CE CE
69303 GB GB GB GB GB A
Rotisserie Kits | Kits pour rotissoires| Kits para asadores |
Rotisserie-Sets
69305 IL IL IL IL IL
69306 CH CH CH CH CH
Legend Légende Leyenda Legende
ac - Accessory ac - Accessoire ac - Accesorio ac - Zubehor
CE - Europe CE - Europe CE - Europa CE - Europa
GB - Great Britain GB - Grande-Bretagne GB - Gran Bretaina GB - GroBbritannien
IL -lsrael IL -lIsraél IL -lIsrael IL -lsrael
CH - Europe CH - Suisse CH - Suiza CH - Schweiz

38



39



)
NAPOLEON

NAPOLEON® products are

protected by one or more U.S.

and Canadian and/or foreign
patents or patents pending.

Les produits de NAPOLEON®
sont protégés par un ou
plusieurs brevets américains,
canadiens et/ou étrangers au
par des brevets en instance.

Los productos NAPOLEON®
estdn protegidos por una

o mas patentes o patentes
pendientes en E.U., Canada
y/u otros paises.

NAPOLEON"®

Celebrating Over 40 Years in Home Comfort Products

de confort domestique

para el confort del hogar

e

Q

@

Célébrons plus de 40 ans dans les produits

Celebrando mas de 40 afios en productos

Address | Adresse | Direccion
Wolf Steel Ltd.

24 Napoleon Road,
Barrie, Ontario, L4AM 0G8,
Canada

103 Miller Drive, Crittenden,
Kentucky, 41030 USA

7200 Trans Canada Highway,
Montreal, Québec H4T 1A3
Canada

Phone | Téléphone | Teléfono
Canada

1-866-820-8686

Online | En ligne | En linea

X grills@napoleon.com

o
¥ www.napoleon.com

N415-0851CE | C-0

napoleon.com | FREESTYLE®



